

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SPECIAL DISTRICTS

ADDENDUM NO. 1

TO THE BIDDING REQUIREMENTS, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, GENERAL CONDITIONS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE

CSA 70 D-1 LAKE ARROWHEAD MacKay PARK PICKLEBALL COURTS PROJECT

PROJECT NO.: 30.30.0165

JUNE 18, 2024

The Contract Documents for the above referenced project are hereby amended in the following manner and the following manner only:

I. All provisions of this Addendum No. 1 are hereby incorporated into the Contract Documents, and Bidders shall account for all provisions pursuant to this Addendum No. 1 in submitting their bid proposals. Each Bidder shall include a dated and signed copy of this Addendum with their sealed bid proposal.

1. ITEM NO. 1: SECTION A - BIDDING REQUIREMENTS

Contractors are advised of the following change as it appears within <u>Section A., Bidding Requirements, Instruction to Bidders</u> of the Specifications

- A. Contractors are advised under No. 3 Submitting the Bid Proposal, Section C Opening of Bids section of the bid package issued June 2024 shall be replaced with:
 - Opening of Bids: Due to the Covid-19 pandemic and to ensure compliance with social distancing requirements, the bid opening will be conducted virtually via GoToMeeting. Bids (both paper and ePro) shall be opened and read aloud at the place and time set in the Advertisement for Bids. The Call in Number, Access Code, and link information for this bid opening is as follows.

The Call in Number: +1 (646) 749-3122

Access Code: 589-143-629

Link: https://meet.goto.com/589143629

Below are questions and answers submitted as of submission of this addendum:

Question: 1: Do you have full size plans available?

Answer: Full size plans can be downloaded on our ePRO website at https://epro.sbcounty.gov Section G – Contract Drawings

Question: 2: Can we request a substitution for our TPS 5000 acrylic surfacing material for athletic courts?

Answer: Denied, Requester did not provide certifications or tests results supplied with its substitution per the specifications. Under Section D of bid package – General Conditions - 3.4.6 – Substitution of Materials, Process or Equipment:

3.4.6.2 – Proposals for Substitution shall be submitted to the District using an approved format. Unless otherwise approved in writing by District, no substitution will be considered or allowed by District without Contractor's delivery of the following to District:

(1) A full explanation of the proposed substitution and submittal of all supporting data including technical information, Complete manufacturers catalogs, brochures, drawings, samples, warranties, certified copies of test results, installation instructions, operating procedures, and other descriptive information to substantiate Contractor's claim of equivalent quality and necessary for a complete evaluation of the proposal.

Enclosures:

- Substitution Request Form
- CSA 70 D-1 Lake Arrowhead MacKay Park Pickleball Courts Project Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In, dated

ISSUE DATE: June 18, 2024,	Date Acknowledged by Bidder:				
Ву:	Ву:				
Alfonso Fausto, Project Manager Department of Public Works - Special Districts Project Management Division		Bidders Company Name			
		Bidders Signature			



San Bernardino County DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - SPECIAL DISTRICTS

Administrative Office ◆ Project Management Division 222 W. Hospitality Lane, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0450 Phone: (909) 386-8800

CSA 70 D-1 LAKE ARROWHEAD MacKay PARK PICKLEBALL COURTS PROJECT

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet Monday, June 10, 2024 – 10:00 a.m.

PLEASE PRINT ALL SIGN-IN INFORMATION CLEARLY

ω					J		μ.				
Simon Park		SK 750 Ju.	COMPANY NAME	Peter Jeony	ATTENDEE NAME	Deark ESC	COMPANY NAME	Try Kirtley	ATTENDEE NAME	TRYO	COMPANY NAME
			PRIME or SUB			Primo	PRIME or SUB			prime	PRIME OF SUB
intellection in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the	EMAIL ADDRESS	32L0-707-41C	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER	Peter (a) dearkec.com	EMAIL ADDRESS	+642 tas sir	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER	Try Kirtley Oy Ahw. com	EMAIL ADDRESS	505-35)-3336	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER

The Shave Toucher	7 S. M. Luc ATTENDEE NAME	COMPANY NAME	JOE BUNKA	ATTENDEE NAME	TREAD HICKORY SERVE	COMPANY NAME	CARLA ALT MAYER	ATTENDEE NAME	Arrange 120	COMPANY NAME	Muser Karowh		Hollas Construction Inc.	COMPANY NAME
		PRIME or SUB			ランナスで	PRIME or SUB			PRIME	PRIME or SUB			500	PRIME or SUB
Pules Frences a grander con	907-SES OS30 EMAIL ADDRESS	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER	ALCALACONSRETE @g mail. Con	EMAIL ADDRESS	909 745-2320	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER	afterene consta questar, not		908 327 - 15788	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER	in karache helles construction - con	EMAIL ADDRESS	323-333-2852	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER

H	10	v	œ		
COMPANY NAME ATTENDEE NAME					
PRIME or SUB	PRIME or SUB	PRIME or SUB	PRIME or SUB		
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS					

15	14		13		12		
ATTENDEE NAME	ATTENDEE NAME	COMPANY NAME	ATTENDEE NAME	COMPANY NAME	ATTENDEE NAME	COMPANY NAME	
TRIME OF SOB		PRIME or SUB		PRIME or SUB		PRIME or SUB	
EMAIL ADDRESS	EMAIL ADDRESS	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDRESS	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDRESS	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER	

19	18	17	16
COMPANY NAME ATTENDEE NAME	COMPANY NAME ATTENDEE NAME	COMPANY NAME ATTENDEE NAME	COMPANY NAME ATTENDEE NAME
PRIME or SUB	PRIME or SUB	PRIME or SUB	PRIME or SUB
EMAIL ADDRESS	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS	CONTACT PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS

23	22	21	20
COMPANY NAME ATTENDEE NAME			
PRIME or SUB	PRIME or SUB	PRIME or SUB	PRIME or SUB
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS			

Attachment A

SUBSTITUTION REQUEST FORM				DATE:								
TO		Con Dor	nordina County D	۸۱ مناط	lorko	Cassis	I Disasisa					
TO:			nardino County Pu			- Specia	II DISTRICT					
ATTEN	TION:	Fausto,	Fausto, Alfonso , Project Manager									
PROJE	CT:	CSA 70	D1 MacKay Park	Lake	Arrow	/head)						
We here			our considerati	on th	e fo	llowing	product as a substitute for the specified product for					
	Section	n No. Paragraph				Spec	rified Product					
	Propose	ed Subs	etitution:									
Product	Data:											
	Attach o	complet	e technical data	a for	prop	osed s	substitution.					
			te information or roper installation		ang	es to C	Contract Documents which proposed substitution will					
Sample	s:											
	[]	Attache	ed	[]	Will I	pe furnished upon request					
Does th	e substi	tution at	ffect dimension	s sho	own	on dra	wings?					
	[]	No		[]	Yes	(explain on attachment)					
Adjustm	ent to th	ne Conti	ract Sum or Sc	hedu	le							
Sum												
Schedul	le											
Estimate	ed Cost	of engir	neering, design	, or a	igen	cy fee:	3:					
Sum												
Effects	of propo	sed sub	stitution on oth	er tra	ades	i:						

Differences	between pr	oposed substitution	and	specified pr	oduct:					
Other proje	Other projects where the proposed substitution was successful.									
Manufacturer's warranties of the proposed and specified products are:										
[] Same]]	Different	(explain on attachment)					

Maintenance ser	vices and spare parts	are available	or proposed produc	et from:	
Previous installat	ions where proposed	product may b	e seen:		
Project:			Project:		
Owner:			Owner:		
Architect	:		Architect:		
Date Inst	alled:		_ Date Installed:		
Cost savings to b	e realized by Owner,	if proposed su	bstitution is accepte	ed:	
· ·	act Time, if proposed No Change		•	[] Deduc	t days
By submitting this provisions of Sec	s substitution request tion 016000.	, Contractor re	presents that he ha	s read and agree	es to the
Submitted by Co	ntractor:				
Signature	9				
Firm					
For Use By Own	er:				
substituti	n the information suppon on the basis of deact of the basis of deact Documents.				
[]	Accepted	[] Acc	epted as Noted	[]	Rejected
[]	Submit Additional Info	ormation:			
-					
Ву:				Date:	